be required.

The terms of remuneration and perquisites payable to Mr. S.R. Deo 
are as follows:

A)	 i) 	 Salary : `6,00,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs only) per month. 

ii)	 Perquisites and Allowances, the aggregate monetary 
value of which shall not exceed `1,13,000/- (Rupees 
One lakh thirteen thousand only) per month or as may 
be decided by the Board from time to time. 

These perquisites and other allowances will be in 
addition to items mentioned in Clause (C) below.

The salary and perquisites as mentioned under (i) and 
(ii) above will be exclusive of:

[...]

Deo and of the Company subject to and within the limits 
of the Companies Act, 2013 or any amendments thereto.

C)	 Apart from the above mentioned remuneration, he shall be 
entitled to:

i)	 Furnished Residential Accommodation or House Rent 
Allowance of ` 2,50,000/- ( Rupees Two lakhs fifty 
thousand only) per month

ii)	 Leave as per the rules of the Company.

iii)	 Reimbursement of Domiciliary Medical Expenses 
actually and properly incurred by him and his family and 
Mediclaim Policy for hospitalization.

iv)	 Expenses actually and properly incurred by him in the